PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Institute for Eye Research	02/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIEN HOLDEN VISION INSTITUTE
Street Address:	Level 4, Rupert Myers Building, Barker Street, University of New South Wales
City:	Sydney, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12593543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612.332.5300 Phone:

Email: mcaufman@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brian H. Batzli Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903 Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13353.0073USWO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian H. Batzli

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Change_Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025820 FRAME: 0553 NSW

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

THE INSTITUTE FOR EYE RESEARCH LIMITED

Australian Company Number 081 303 282

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales.

On the twenty-fourth day of November 2009 the company changed its name to THE INSTITUTE FOR EYE RESEARCH

On the second day of February 2010 the company changed its name to **BRIEN HOLDEN VISION INSTITUTE**

The company is **limited by guarantee**.

The company is a **public** company.

RECORDED: 02/16/2011

The day of commencement of registration is the sixteenth day of January 1998.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-second day of April, 2010.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 025820 FRAME: 0554